

**Request:**

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information please:

- 1) The Council's spend on agency workers (both on-framework and off-framework);
- 2) Which framework/s the Council is using and when does the contract/s expire;
- 3) If not using a framework, which provider/s and when does the contract/s expire.

- 4) Agency spend by job roles (including all staffing groups - for example supply teachers, refuse collection workers etc).

*If possible, it would be helpful for this information to go back the last 12 months, financial or calendar, or failing that any information you might have from recently.*

**Response:**

1. £8,897,196
2. YPO framework
3. All information is contained within contracts register which is publicly available:

[Business and tendering opportunities \(wigan.gov.uk\)](http://wigan.gov.uk)

4.	
Property / Surveyors / Housing	39,908.31
Children's Services	7,143,875.79
Bereavement Services	35,458.62
Parks and Greenspaces	83,070.51
Waste	23,115.33
Environmental Services	25,982.28
Exec Support / HR	15,025.47
Development Management and Regeneration	455,242.77
Adult's Services	418,373.82
Legal	657,143.28